

Analysis

**OD/354/3380/117922/411477/00101474 : Renovation of Langaleswar Siba Mandir, Sodaka
Block : Polosara, Gram Panchayat : Sodaka
Created By:SASI BHUSAN MAHAPATRO**

Item 1
Earth Work (AR0102aa): Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge
Sub-Item of Work Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift

a) Specific Rate Details					
Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
LR002 : Female mulia	25.8	Per day	462	11919.6	0
LR001 : Male mulia	25.8	Per day	462	11919.6	0
Total Amount (a+b+c)				23839.2	
Total GST (a)					0
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)					1787.94
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)					1922.0355
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)					275.491755
Grand Total					27824.667255
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/100)					278.24667255

Item 2
Earth Work (AR0115): Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.
Sub-Item of Work Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed

a) Specific Rate Details					
Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM029 : Sand for filling and road blinding	100	1 Cum	62.86	6286	0
LR002 : Female mulia	12.36	Per day	462	5710.32	0

b) Carriage Rate Details					
Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM029 : Sand for filling and road blinding	100	1 Cum	341.11	34111	0

c) Royalty Rate Details					
--------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM029 : Sand for filling and road blinding	100	1 Cum	40.25	4025	0
Total Amount (a+b+c)				50132.32	
Total GST (a)					0
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)				3759.924	
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)				4041.9183	
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)				579.341623	
Grand Total				58513.503923	
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/100)				585.13503923	

Item 3

Concrete (AR0303a): Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Hand Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.

Sub-Item of Work
Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Hand Broken) metal

a) Specific Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
LR002 : Female mulia	1.4	Per day	462	646.8	0
LR001 : Male mulia	2.5	Per day	462	1155	0
LR025 : Mason	0.18	Per day	562	101.16	0
BRM340 : Cement	2.29	1 Qntl.	560.45	1283.4305	231.01749
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.48	1 Cum	66.23	31.7904	0
BRM045 : Granite Stone broken metal 40mm. size (Hand broken)	0.96	1 Cum.	787.36	755.8656	0

b) Carriage Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	2.29	1 Qntl.	30.732	70.37628	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.48	1 Cum	341.11	163.7328	0
BRM045 : Granite Stone broken metal 40mm. size (Hand broken)	0.96	1 Cum.	341.11	327.4656	0

c) Royalty Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	2.29	1 Qntl.	0	0	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.48	1 Cum	40.25	19.32	0
BRM045 : Granite Stone broken metal 40mm. size (Hand broken)	0.96	1 Cum.	149.5	143.52	0

Total Amount (a+b+c)	4698.46118
-----------------------------	------------

Total GST (a)	231.01749
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)	369.7109025
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)	397.43921776875
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)	56.966287880188
Grand Total	5753.5950758989
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/1)	5753.5950758989

Item 4

Concrete (AR0307): Cement concrete work with (1:2:4) using 12mm size hard granite(crusher broken) chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of Engineer-in charge.

Sub-Item of Work

Cement concrete (1:2:4)with 12mm size hard broken granite chips per 1cum

a) Specific Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
LR002 : Female mulia	1.4	Per day	462	646.8	0
LR001 : Male mulia	3.2	Per day	462	1478.4	0
LR025 : Mason	0.68	Per day	562	382.16	0
BRM340 : Cement	3.23	1 Qntl.	560.45	1810.2535	325.84563
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.45	1 Cum	66.23	29.8035	0
BRM056 : Granite Stone broken chips 12mm. size (Minimum 65% by Wt. Passing through 13.2mm sieve & retained on 9.50mm sieve but whole should pass through 19mm sieve) (Crusher broken)	0.9	1 Cum.	1396.62	1256.958	0

b) Carriage Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	3.23	1 Qntl.	30.732	99.26436	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.45	1 Cum	341.11	153.4995	0
BRM056 : Granite Stone broken chips 12mm. size (Minimum 65% by Wt. Passing through 13.2mm sieve & retained on 9.50mm sieve but whole should pass through 19mm sieve) (Crusher broken)	0.9	1 Cum.	341.11	306.999	0

c) Royalty Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	3.23	1 Qntl.	0	0	0

BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.45	1 Cum	40.25	18.1125	0
BRM056 : Granite Stone broken chips 12mm. size (Minimum 65% by Wt. Passing through 13.2mm sieve & retained on 9.50mm sieve but whole should pass through 19mm sieve) (Crusher broken)	0.9	1 Cum.	149.5	134.55	0

Total Amount (a+b+c)	6316.80036
Total GST (a)	325.84563
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)	498.19844925
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)	535.56333294375
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)	76.764077721937
Grand Total	7753.1718499157
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/1)	7753.1718499157

Item 5

Plastering (AR1004): 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.

Sub-Item of Work

12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside

a) Specific Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
LR002 : Female mulia	0.05	Per day	462	23.1	0
LR001 : Male mulia	0.07	Per day	462	32.34	0
LR025 : Mason	0.14	Per day	562	78.68	0
BRM340 : Cement	0.0358	1 Qntl.	560.45	20.06411	3.6115398
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	1 Cum	66.23	0.99345	0

b) Carriage Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	0.0358	1 Qntl.	30.732	1.1002056	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	1 Cum	341.11	5.11665	0

c) Royalty Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	0.0358	1 Qntl.	0	0	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	1 Cum	40.25	0.60375	0

Total Amount (a+b+c)	161.9981656
Total GST (a)	3.6115398
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)	12.420727905

CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)	13.352282497875
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)	1.9138271580288
Grand Total	193.2965429609
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/1)	193.2965429609

Item 6

Plastering (AR1014): 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.

Sub-Item of Work

16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside.

a) Specific Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
LR002 : Female mulia	0.11	Per day	462	50.82	0
LR001 : Male mulia	0.13	Per day	462	60.06	0
LR025 : Mason	0.16	Per day	562	89.92	0
BRM340 : Cement	0.043	1 Qntl.	560.45	24.09935	4.337883
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.018	1 Cum	66.23	1.19214	0

b) Carriage Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	0.043	1 Qntl.	30.732	1.321476	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.018	1 Cum	341.11	6.13998	0

c) Royalty Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	0.043	1 Qntl.	0	0	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.018	1 Cum	40.25	0.7245	0

Total Amount (a+b+c)	234.277446
Total GST (a)	4.337883
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)	17.896149675
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)	19.238360900625
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)	2.7574983957563
Grand Total	278.50733797138
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/1)	278.50733797138

Item 7

Flooring (AR0816j): Fixing Chequered Tiles in floor , treads or steps and landing on a 25mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:1 (1cement: 1sand) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shades of the Chequered tiles including rubbing and polishing, cost of precast tiles complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.

Sub-Item of Work

Fixing Chequered Tiles in floor , treads or steps and landing on a 25mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:1

a) Specific Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM134 : Chequered Tiles.	10	1 Sqm.	254.75	2547.5	0
BRMMR0027 : Wax Polish	10	1 Sqm	8.5	85	0
LR001 : Male mulia	2.16	Per day	462	997.92	0
LR044 : Mason	2.16	Per day	612	1321.92	0
LR008 : Sangi mulia	5.5	Per day	512	2816	0
BRM340 : Cement	2.737	1 Qntl.	560.45	1533.95165	276.111297
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.13	1 Cum	66.23	8.6099	0

b) Carriage Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	2.737	1 Qntl.	30.732	84.113484	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.13	1 Cum	341.11	44.3443	0

c) Royalty Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM340 : Cement	2.737	1 Qntl.	0	0	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.13	1 Cum	40.25	5.2325	0

Total Amount (a+b+c)	9444.591834
Total GST (a)	276.111297
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)	729.052734825
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)	783.73168993688
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)	112.33487555762
Grand Total	11345.822431319
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/10)	1134.5822431319

Indramani Sahu
JE
Polosara Block

Laxmi Narayan Pattanayak
AEE
Polosara Block

SASI BHUSAN MAHAPATRO
BDO
Polosara Block